Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 40% 42% 34% 29% 36% 42% 41% 41% 21% 43% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 50% 55% 53% 56% 49% 55% 50% 70% 51% 49%
Not sure 10% 6% 8% 11% 17% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 6% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (500) (500) (223) (177) (392) (208) (695) (120) (120) (65)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 13% 33% 80% 5% 81% 33% 45% 37% 39% 39% 38% 35%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 52% 15% 90% 15% 54% 51% 58% 54% 49% 52% 55%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 5% 5% 4% 13% 4% 6% 8% 11% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (386) (376) (238)  (312) (232) (431) (247) (187) (198) (192) (387)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 32% 29% 25% 12% 21% 33% 38% 31% 11% 30% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 10% 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 9% 15% 9% 14% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 7% 11% 17% 11% 7% 3% 8% 11% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 49% 42% 47% 46% 45% 41% 48% 42% 66% 35% 45%
Not sure 5% 2% 6% 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (500) (500) (223)  (177)  (392)  (208)  (695)  (120) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 22% 66% 0% 75% 21% 34% 27% 22% 28% 27% 28%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 15% 25% 2% 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14% 15% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 16% 2% 6% 4% 12% 6% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 44% 80% 36% 6% 90% 4% 44% 43% 50% 46% 41% 43% 48%
Not sure 5% 1% 11% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (386) (376) (238)  (312)  (232)  (431) (247) (187) (198) (192) (387) (223




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 38% 34% 31% 20% 24% 37% 40% 35% * 29% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 57% 57% 58% 62% 53% 57% 55% * 62% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 9% 9% 13% 22% 14% 10% 3% 10% * 9% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (382) (271) (217) (165) (56) (59) (173) (94) (291) (23) (48) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 13% 28% 39% * 40% 28% 33% 32% 28% 36% 34% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 64% 61% 53% * 53% 61% 58% 51% 59% 53% 55% 63%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 23% 11% 8% * 6% 11% 9% 17% 13% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (382) (35) (139) (208) (6) (210) (152) (111) (66) (72) (75) (154) (81)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 51% 53% 48% 44% 51% 51% 56% 50% 56% 53% 39%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 44% 39% 44% 44% 37% 44% 42% 44% 39% 38% 38%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 7% 8% 12% 11% 5% 3% 6% 5% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (566) (438) (254) (312) (147) (105) (204) (110) (369) (93) (65) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 56% 43% * 59% * 51% 52% 42% 46% 54% 51% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 40% 43% * 39% * 39% 40% 55% 47% 38% 42% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 13% * 2% * 10% 8% 3% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (566) (343) (200) (23) (300) (19) (248) (132) (117) (119) (104) (214) (129)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — Previous quote from the great Republican Senator, Jim Inhofe, of Oklahoma - Chairman of the Senate

Armed Services Committee
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 17% 16% 8% 16% 21% 20% 19% 5% 19% 9%
Good 11% 13% 11% 12% 7% 10% 14% 14% 12% 6% 12% 12%
OK 34% 29% 33% 36% 39% 31% 34% 33% 36% 33% 25% 37%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 16% 12% 16% 14% 19% 18% 15%
Terrible 22% 22% 25% 19% 27% 27% 20% 17% 18% 37% 26% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (712) (491) (489) (217) (174) (387) (202) (683) (117) (115) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 11% 45% 0% 48% 10% 24% 19% 10% 14% 20% 19%
Good 11% 2% 13% 23% 1% 25% 12% 12% 12% 8% 14% 13% 9%
OK 34% 32% 41% 27% 28% 25% 37% 29% 34% 36% 41% 35% 25%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 2% 28% 0% 17% 11% 14% 23% 11% 12% 18%
Terrible 22% 38% 20% 4% 42% 2% 23% 24% 20% 22% 20% 19% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (980)  (377) (372)  (231)  (304)  (225) (427) (238) (183) (192) (187) (380)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — ....at the judges that we have right now.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 30% 25% 22% 8% 15% 31% 35% 27% 4% 25% 11%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 6% 10% 5% 8% 14%
OK 21% 13% 21% 22% 30% 24% 19% 14% 20% 27% 17% 31%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 21% 15% 10% 16% 13% 26% 15% 11%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 31% 31% 36% 30% 30% 30% 38% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (721) (494) (492) (220) (174) (389) (203) (687) (116) (118) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 19% 59% 0% 68% 16% 35% 21% 15% 23% 26% 25%
Good 9% 5% 9% 16% 2% 16% 8% 10% 14% 11% 12% 8% %
OK 21% 14% 31% 17% 7% 13% 27% 13% 13% 21% 24% 24% 16%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 2% 24% 0% 17% 11% 13% 20% 14% 14% 12%
Terrible 32% 56% 26% 5% 66% 3% 31% 31% 38% 33% 27% 28% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (986)  (380)  (371) (235)  (307)  (231)  (423) (244) (185) (196) (186) (381)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — *You don’t come to court and ask for witnesses after you’ve already presented your case, unless you know
your case is not working. | think their real motivation is for them to keep this President busy. We’re doing a great job on the economy, we’re

building our military, look.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 30% 25% 22% 8% 15% 31% 35% 27% 4% 25% 11%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 6% 10% 5% 8% 14%
OK 21% 13% 21% 22% 30% 24% 19% 14% 20% 27% 17% 31%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 21% 15% 10% 16% 13% 26% 15% 11%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 31% 31% 36% 30% 30% 30% 38% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (721) (494) (492) (220) (174) (389) (203) (687) (116) (118) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 19% 59% 0% 68% 16% 35% 21% 15% 23% 26% 25%
Good 9% 5% 9% 16% 2% 16% 8% 10% 14% 11% 12% 8% 7%
OK 21% 14% 31% 17% 7% 13% 27% 13% 13% 21% 24% 24% 16%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 2% 24% 0% 17% 11% 13% 20% 14% 14% 12%
Terrible 32% 56% 26% 5% 66% 3% 31% 31% 38% 33% 27% 28% 39%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (986)  (380)  (371) (235)  (307)  (231)  (423) (244) (185) (196) (186) (381)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5D. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — Martha is a great leader on this issue! https://t.co/yl5ly5nwdv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 21% 10% 21% 28% 25% 26% 7% 21% 10%
Good 18% 20% 16% 20% 17% 14% 18% 24% 19% 13% 19% 18%
OK 34% 29% 32% 3% 42% 31% 34% 30% 33% 40% 34% 38%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 9% 17% 7% 12%
Terrible 16% 14% 20% 11% 19% 23% 11% 10% 13% 23% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (720) (493) (492) (218) (176) (390) (201) (686) (117) (117) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 5% 17% 52% 3% 57% 15% 31% 24% 14% 23% 25% 23%
Good 18% 12% 17% 29% 13% 30% 17% 23% 19% 20% 19% 20% 14%
OK 34% 41% 42% 14% 40% 12% 38% 28% 36% 36% 37% 35% 30%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 2% 17% 0% 11% 5% 9% 12% 7% 9% 12%
Terrible 16% 25% 15% 3% 27% 1% 19% 13% 12% 19% 14% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (376) (374) (235) (307) (231) (422) (244) (185) (194) (187) (383) (221)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5E. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — Three great men! https://t.co/3W3xqgqgwq

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 28% 24% 12% 18% 34% 34% 30% 10% 26% 14%
Good 18% 19% 16% 20% 16% 19% 18% 20% 20% 15% 14% 14%
OK 33% 30% 29% 3% 40% 30% 33% 31% 32% 39% 31% 38%
Bad 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 9% 5% 7% 7% 13% 4% 10%
Terrible 16% 12% 20% 11% 21% 24% 10% 8% 12% 23% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (722) (496) (495) (221) (176) (390) (204) (690) (118) (118) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 6% 21% 61% 4% 67% 18% 36% 26% 18% 24% 30% 26%
Good 18% 17% 16% 22% 17% 22% 16% 20% 23% 26% 20% 14% 16%
OK 33% 42% 41% 10% 46% 10% 37% 28% 35% 31% 35% 35% 30%
Bad 8% 11% 7% 4% 11% 0% 9% 3% 6% 11% 6% 8% 6%
Terrible 16% 24% 16% 3% 22% 1% 20% 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (382) (373) (236) (308) (232) (427) (245) (185) (196) (189) (385) (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5F. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — Such a great family! https://t.co/M39vQS5crN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 25% 23% 12% 19% 29% 34% 29% 12% 18% 13%
Good 13% 14% 11% 15% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 11%
OK 35% 32% 32% 38% 36% 32% 37% 33% 35% 38% 28% 42%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 14% 13% 7% 8% 9% 9% 14% 11%
Terrible 17% 15% 23% 12% 24% 25% 13% 10% 13% 30% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (724) (498) (497) (222) (176) (391) (206) (692) (118) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 18% 58% 3% 60% 18% 31% 26% 16% 23% 30% 23%
Good 13% 8% 13% 20% 5% 23% 11% 16% 17% 15% 14% 11% 13%
OK 35% 43% 40% 17% 46% 16% 40% 29% 33% 39% 37% 35% 31%
Bad 10% 16% 10% 2% 18% 0% 11% 7% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Terrible 17% 27% 18% 4% 27% 1% 20% 17% 13% 19% 17% 14% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (381) (376) (238) (308) (232) (427) (247) (187) (197) (191) (385) (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5G. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — Thank you Nick! https://t.co/hZTLVa2ROU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 30% 25% 22% 9% 16% 32% 32% 28% 7% 24% 7%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 6% 10% 11%
OK 25% 17% 25% 26% 35% 28% 22% 17% 24% 24% 23% 41%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 18% 15% 12% 16% 13% 25% 17% 17%
Terrible 26% 27% 27% 25% 28% 30% 23% 24% 24% 38% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (726) (499) (498) (221) (176) (392) (208) (694) (118) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 18% 60% 1% 67% 16% 36% 26% 17% 24% 27% 22%
Good 10% 5% 9% 20% 3% 20% 9% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9%
OK 25% 23% 35% 15% 16% 11% 32% 19% 18% 29% 27% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 2% 26% 1% 17% 10% 16% 18% 11% 15% 16%
Terrible 26% 45% 24% 4% 54% 2% 27% 25% 28% 28% 23% 24% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (383) (376) (238) (311) (232) (429) (247) (187) (198) (191) (386) (222)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — Any fair minded person watching the Senate trial today would be able to see how unfairly | have been
treated and that this is indeed the totally partisan Impeachment Hoax that EVERYBODY, including the Democrats, truly knows it is. This should

never be allowed to happen again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 25% 22% 8% 18% 33% 30% 28% 6% 25% 11%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 5% %
OK 16% 7% 17% 15% 25% 15% 16% 8% 15% 15% 19% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 17% 24% 16% 9% 13% 12% 22% 16% 20%
Terrible 37% 41% 36% 3% 34% 43% 34% 37% 36% 47% 34% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (725) (497) (497) (222) (177) (389) (206) (690) (119) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 60% 1% 70% 16% 33% 27% 18% 24% 26% 24%
Good 9% 2% 9% 18% 1% 17% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8%
OK 16% 8% 25% 14% 3% 7% 22% 9% 9% 14% 18% 17% 14%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 4% 16% 4% 18% 11% 8% 20% 15% 15% 9%
Terrible 37% 68% 30% 4% 79% 2% 35% 39% 46% 38% 33% 33% 46%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (384) (372) (238)  (312)  (229)  (430) (244) (187) (197) (189) (386)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — Our case against lyin’, cheatin’, liddle’ Adam ’Shifty’ Schiff, Cryin’ Chuck Schumer, Nervous Nancy Pelosi,
their leader, dumb as a rock AOC, & the entire Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrat Party, starts today at 10:00 A.M. on @FoxNews, @OANN or Fake

News @CNN or Fake News MSDNC!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 24% 17% 8% 16% 27% 27% 24% 6% 25% 9%
Good 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 9%
OK 16% 10% 17% 16% 23% 16% 17% 10% 16% 13% 16% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 21% 14% 11% 10% 11% 21% 16% 20%
Terrible 41% 44% 39% 43% 43% 44% 3% 43% 40% 53% 39% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (724) (497) (497) (222) (177) (388) (207) (692) (118) (120) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 15% 53% 1% 59% 13% 28% 25% 13% 21% 23% 22%
Good 8% 3% 8% 16% 0% 16% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7%
OK 16% 7% 25% 17% 3% 14% 21% 11% 10% 19% 19% 16% 13%
Bad 14% 14% 18% 8% 11% 7% 17% 10% 8% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Terrible 41% 73% 35% 6% 85% 4% 40% 43% 50% 43% 37% 40% 46%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (383)  (374) (237)  (309)  (232)  (427) (246) (186) (195) (191) (386) (222




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — ....secondly, he is fulfilling every promise he made, and that is making his opponents apoplectic. They’re
trying to get him out of office, and they’re not going to succeed.” Pastor Robert Jeffress, author of ’Choosing the Extraordinary Life’ Thank you

Pastor! @LouDobbs @FoxBus
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 26% 20% 8% 16% 33% 30% 28% % 21% 9%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 7% 15%
OK 20% 11% 19% 20% 27% 23% 18% 10% 19% 20% 20% 26%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 16% 22% 16% 6% 14% 11% 21% 21% 14%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 35% 35% 36% 34% 34% 33% 45% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (721) (494) (494) (222) (176) (387) (203) (685) (119) (120) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 19% 58% 1% 66% 16% 32% 26% 18% 23% 26% 23%
Good 9% 3% 10% 18% 2% 17% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9%
OK 20% 13% 27% 19% 6% 12% 25% 13% 15% 20% 24% 20% 15%
Bad 13% 19% 16% 2% 18% 1% 16% 10% 9% 15% 12% 14% 11%
Terrible 35% 63% 29% 3% 74% 3% 34% 34% 42% 35% 32% 31% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (379) (373) (236) (309) (229) (425) (244) (186) (194) (191) (384) (219)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — ’I like President Trump’s Tweets (Social Media), | like everything about him...and this Ukraine stuff, the
trial, the impeachment, this isn’t t about Ukraine. Donald Trump has committed the two unpardonable sins in the eyes of the Democrats. He beat

Hillary Clinton in 2016, and..
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 26% 20% 8% 16% 33% 30% 28% % 21% 9%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 7% 15%
OK 20% 11% 19% 20% 27% 23% 18% 10% 19% 20% 20% 26%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 16% 22% 16% 6% 14% 11% 21% 21% 14%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 35% 35% 36% 34% 34% 33% 45% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (721) (494) (494) (222) (176) (387) (203) (685) (119) (120) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 19% 58% 1% 66% 16% 32% 26% 18% 23% 26% 23%
Good 9% 3% 10% 18% 2% 17% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9%
OK 20% 13% 27% 19% 6% 12% 25% 13% 15% 20% 24% 20% 15%
Bad 13% 19% 16% 2% 18% 1% 16% 10% 9% 15% 12% 14% 11%
Terrible 35% 63% 29% 3% 74% 3% 34% 34% 42% 35% 32% 31% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (379) (373) (236) (309) (229) (425) (244) (186) (194) (191) (384) (219)

17



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — ....intimidated by this national left wing media, that reduces most politicians and most public figures to
whining, crying, puddles of cowardice - it is really something to have a man in the White House who has a courageous heart and does what he

says he will do.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 25% 19% 7% 17% 29% 31% 26% 6% 24% 9%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 11% 12% 11% 6% 5% 13%
OK 19% 11% 18% 19% 28% 20% 18% 9% 18% 19% 17% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 20% 18% 9% 12% 11% 22% 22% 14%
Terrible 36% 38% 36% 35% 38% 37% 32% 36% 34% 48% 33% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (724) (496) (496) (221) (177) (389) (205) (690) (118) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 17% 58% 1% 64% 16% 29% 25% 18% 22% 24% 22%
Good 10% 2% 11% 18% 1% 20% 7% 12% 9% 6% 13% 10% 9%
OK 19% 14% 25% 15% 7% 10% 23% 13% 15% 22% 20% 19% 15%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 19% 3% 16% 10% 11% 17% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 61% 32% 5% 73% 3% 37% 36% 39% 37% 31% 34% 41%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (382) (373) (237)  (309)  (231)  (426) (244) (187) (195) (191) (384) (222




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — The Great @LouDobbs: 'People know, after 3 years of this President, the most historic President in our
Country’s history, that there is no one who can touch what he’s done in 3 years, foreign policy, domestic policy, you name it, it’'s amazing. Just to
have the guts not to be.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5N. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — It was my honor to welcome our nation’s Mayors to the @WhiteHouse as we continue to strengthen the
bonds of cooperation between federal and local governments so that we can deliver great jobs, excellent schools, affordable healthcare, and safe

communities for all of our people!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 34% 28% 27% 14% 19% 36% 35% 32% 8% 27% 12%
Good 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 12% 15% 16% 11% 14% 17%
OK 32% 27% 29% 35% 37% 33% 32% 26% 30% 42% 28% 36%
Bad 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% 15% 9% 13%
Terrible 17% 15% 19% 14% 23% 20% 10% 16% 14% 24% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (718) (493) (496) (221) (176) (387) (205) (689) (117) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 5% 23% 65% 4% 73% 19% 37% 31% 20% 29% 30% 27%
Good 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 17% 16% 14% 17% 18% 18% 14% 13%
OK 32% 41% 37% 11% 41% 8% 33% 31% 32% 31% 31% 34% 31%
Bad 9% 14% 10% 2% 17% 1% 11% 5% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10%
Terrible 17% 26% 15% 5% 27% 2% 21% 14% 9% 21% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (383) (371) (235) (310) (228) (427) (243) (184) (196) (190) (380) (223)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets January 25, 2020 — (March for Life video) https://t.co/c1KBtLnbQn https://t.co/ZPoaFDppg2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 25% 24% 10% 18% 33% 32% 30% 6% 24% 7%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 7% 7% 13%
OK 28% 19% 28% 27% 41% 27% 25% 20% 25% 38% 25% 36%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 16% 11% 14% 11% 16% 17% 17%
Terrible 25% 27% 26% 25% 27% 30% 22% 23% 23% 33% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (720) (494) (494) (219) (175) (389) (205) (689) (117) (118) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 20% 61% 1% 66% 18% 31% 25% 17% 26% 27% 24%
Good 10% 5% 11% 14% 3% 17% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13% 10% 8%
OK 28% 25% 37% 17% 19% 11% 34% 23% 22% 32% 26% 30% 23%
Bad 13% 23% 10% 4% 24% 2% 14% 10% 15% 13% 12% 12% 15%
Terrible 25% 44% 22% 4% 53% 3% 26% 24% 27% 30% 23% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (380) (372) (236)  (308)  (230) (424) (245) (184) (195) (189) (385)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 35% 36% 27% 20% 29% 3% 36% 33% 17% 36% 26%
Inappropriate 56% 56% 50% 61% 63% 58% 50% 57% 52% 74% 58% 55%
Not sure 13% 9% 14% 13% 18% 13% 14% 8% 14% 10% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (723) (497) (496) (218) (177) (392) (206) (692) (118) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 7% 27% 73% 2% 7% 25% 39% 35% 25% 33% 33% 31%
Inappropriate 56% 89% 51% 14% 96% 12% 59% 55% 57% 59% 54% 55% 55%
Not sure 13% 4% 22% 13% 2% 12% 16% 6% 8% 16% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (385) (374) (234) (311) (229) (430) (245) (184) (198) (192) (382) (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 40% 40% 29% 25% 30% 40% 38% 38% 12% 37% 31%
No 53% 51% 46% 59% 55% 56% 48% 55% 48% 78% 54% 46%
Not sure 13% 9% 14% 13% 20% 14% 12% 8% 14% 10% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (727) (495) (499) (222) (175) (389) (208) (692) (119) (120) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 11% 31% 71% 6% 79% 27% 41% 38% 30% 37% 35% 33%
No 53% 82% 48% 17% 87% 12% 58% 51% 50% 54% 51% 52% 54%
Not sure 13% % 21% 12% 6% 9% 15% 8% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (384) (373) (237) (312) (232) (428) (246) (186) (197) (191) (386) (220)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 25 - 27, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.33 to 3.491,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.447.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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